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1 Introduction

Warner Bros. Studios Leavesden is 
home to some of the biggest film 
productions made in the UK, such as 
The Batman, Barbie and Wonka. 

Would you like to work behind-the-
scenes in film & TV production?


This is a programme for new trainees. 
No experience is required.
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2 The Opportunity

The Programme offers:

 Training to get you ready for work 
below-the-line as crew

 Support before and during your work 
placement

 Opportunities to meet and learn from 
crew

 Travel and accommodation costs are 
covered

Explanation

Crew: The people behind the camera who make the film or TV 
show (i.e. not the actors). The crew work in lots of different 
departments such as accounts, costume, production, or 
locations.



Below-the-Line: behind-the scenes jobs that are NOT Director, 
Writer or Producer.
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As part of the scheme, there will be lots 
of chances to meet with crew members 
from Warner Bros. Discovery film and TV 
productions.


Sometimes, it will also be possible to 
interview for paid work on productions.

Roles in Production

There are lots of different jobs behind 
the scenes in production.


On the ScreenSkills website, you can 
read about all the jobs and what kind of 
skills are needed to be good at those 
jobs.


Which job would you like to do?

URL

ScreenSkills: www.screenskills.com

We are interested in what you are good 
at and what you like doing. 


Think about projects or any part-time 
jobs you have worked in and which skills 
and strengths you brought.
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3 Entry Criteria

We are looking for people who:

 Want to work in film and TV 
production behind the scenes

 Want to learn and work hard

 Like to solve problems

 Like to work with people

To be able to apply, you must:

 Be 18 and over

 Have achieved maths and English 
GCSE at grade 4 or over

 Have the right to live and work in the 
UK

Closing date for applications: 


Midnight on Sunday 10 March 2024
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4 How to apply

STEP 1 - the application form:

 Apply online using the application 
form.

 First there are questions about you – 
please let us know if you need 
adjustments or have any needs we 
can support with.

 There are then two questions where 
you can choose whether to type an 
answer or make an audio file.

STEP 2 – the interview:

 If you are shortlisted for an interview, 
you will receive an email to let you 
know and to ask for your CV.

 The interview will be on Zoom and 
will last around 20 minutes.
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STEP 3 – the assessment day:

 If you are selected for the 
assessment day stage, you will 
receive an email.

 The assessment day will be attended 
in person. All expenses will be 
covered.

It is likely that interviews and 
assessment days will take place during 
April and May 2024.


If you need any reasonable adjustments, 
please let us know.


If your application is not successful at 
any of the above stages, you will be 
notified by email.
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